

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 291/2024
CrIM No. 647/2024

Shobha Rani and another

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Ms. Deepali Kapoor, Advocate.
Mr. Rahul Parihar, Advocate.

v/s

U.T of J&K and others

...Respondent(s)

Through:-

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
01.05.2024

Issue notice to the respondents, subject to the petitioners taking requisite steps for service of the respondents within a week's time.

List along with CRM (M) No. 54/2024 on 03.07.2024.

Meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date, investigation to the extent of petitioner No. 1 shall remain stayed, however, it is made clear that respondents shall be at liberty to proceed with the investigation against petitioner No. 2.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

01.05.2024
Jammu
Renu